# 016-167 - Columbus Cougar Park - 2020

## **Status Report Details**

**Reporting Period:** 07/15/2020 - 11/30/2020

Name\*: City of Columbus

Address\*: PO Box 27

Columbus North Dakota 58727

Phone\*: (701) 939-5000

Award Amount: \$8,000

Total Project Costs: \$32,495

#### **OHF Final Report**

#### Goal of Project\*:

The ultimate goal of the project is to raise enough funds to develop the old Columbus High School lot into a new park for the community to enjoy.

#### Work Accomplished\*:

Adequate funding has been secured and the playground equipment has been safely installed.

#### Project Results\*:

With the addition of the new park, the residents and visitors of Columbus have a new location to meet, socialize, and gather. The local kids have a fun, new park to enjoy! Because the new park is centrally located, it is easily accessible by all community members and easily found by all visitors to town.

#### Value to North Dakota\*:

Like many other ND small towns, Columbus is a great small town to raise a family! The new park benefits my ND community by adding a fun, new place for kids and families to gather. Community involvement is what keep small town ND life prospering.

### Certification

This report was prepared pursuant to an agreement with the Industrial Commission of North Dakota, which partially funded the project through the Outdoor Heritage Fund. Project participants, its subcontractors, and the Industrial Commission of North Dakota, or any person acting on its behalf, do not:

- (A) Make any warranty or representation, express or implied, with respect to the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of the information contained in this report, or that the use of any information, apparatus, method, or process disclosed in this report may not infringe privately-owned rights; or
- **(B)** Assume any liabilities with respect to the use of, or for damages resulting from the use of, any information, apparatus, method or process disclosed in this report.

Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise, does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the Industrial Commission of North Dakota. The views and opinions of authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the Industrial Commission of North Dakota.